OP \$65.00 24236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-3 Communications Corporation		01/05/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	10E Commerce Way
City:	Woburn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423609	EXAMINER
Registration Number:	2482606	EXAMINER 3DX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0632.20023US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
Signature:	/drw/
Date:	01/05/2011 TRADEMARK

900180501 REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0262

Total Attachments: 1

source=L0632.40000US00.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L-3 Communications Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York, 10016, has adopted and used the following marks at common law and owns the trademark Registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE
EXAMINER	2,423,609	January 23, 2001
EXAMINER 3DX	2,482,606	August 28, 2001

WHEREAS, L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 10E Commerce Way, Woburn, Massachusetts, 01801, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, L-3 Communications Corporation assigns to L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems, Inc., all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the registrations therefor.

L-3 Communications Corporation

January 5, 2011

Name: Samuel J. Gallo, Esq.

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

2200820.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 01/05/2011